UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1941

A RESOLUTION honoring Bishop Dr. Michael E. Ford Sr. and Sister Wanda M.

- 2 Ford on the occasion of their 25th anniversary in service to Christ Temple Christian Life
- 3 Center.
- 4 WHEREAS, this body rightfully honors those families who guide the faith
- 5 communities in this Commonwealth with the utmost grace, compassion, and the Lord's
- 6 unwavering strength; and
- WHEREAS, the Christ Temple Christian Life Center in Louisville, Kentucky, being
- 8 one such faith community, has been ably led by Bishop Dr. Michael E. Ford Sr. and Sister
- 9 Wanda M. Ford for 25 years; and
- WHEREAS, it is therefore just that this august body commend Bishop Dr. Michael
- 11 E. Ford Sr. and Sister Wanda M. Ford for all they have accomplished on behalf of their
- 12 congregation at Christ Temple Christian Life Center, and grant them very best wishes as
- they continue to serve as shining examples of Christ's light;
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 15 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 16 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Bishop Dr. Michael E. Ford
- 18 Sr. and Sister Wanda M. Ford, and congratulate them on their extraordinary 25 years of
- 19 service to Christ Temple Christ Life Center.
- 20 Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of and
- 21 gratitude to Bishop Dr. Michael E. Ford Sr. and Sister Wanda M. Ford.
- 22 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit 10 copies of this
- 23 Resolution to Vicky Caldwell, 6322 Hackel Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40258.